WARNING!
FAILURE TO LOCK THE SLIDING SUSPENSION CAN CAUSE A LOSS OF VEHICLE
CONTROL, DEATH, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
OPERATIONAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR SLIDERS WITH HUTCHENS "EZ PULL" PIN SYSTEM.
THIS TRAILER IS EQUIPPED WITH A SLIDING SUSPENSION THAT MUST BE SECURELY LOCKED PRIOR TO OPERATION. THE SLIDING
SUSPENSION IS LOCKED WHEN THE MAIN BODY OF EACH LOCK PIN EXTENDS THROUGH THE HOLES IN THE RAILS. BEFORE
PULLING THE TRAILER, THE SLIDING SUSPENSION MUST BE CAREFULLY INSPECTED TO ENSURE IT IS PROPERLY POSITIONED
AND THE MAIN BODY OF EACH LOCK PIN DOES EXTEND THROUGH THE HOLE IN THE RAILS. BEFORE PULLING THE TRAILER,

Body rails with holes in 4” increments up to 448” long. Several
different coating options are also available.
How To Order Your Series 10 Slider Assembly
As discussed above, the Series 10 slider may only be used with
overslung axles and the following taper leaf springs: 363-00,
324-01, 325-01, 326-01, 354-00, 355-00, 356-00, 365-00
and 365-01. It can also be used with the 16316-01 Liteflex
FRP spring.
1.	Determine the frame width needed for your particular
application. The deeper frame combined with shorter
“hybrid” hangers produces the same overall mounting
height as that of our 9801 slider assembly.
See Figs. 1 and 2.
2.	Select the range of slide adjustment you need and deter-
mine the body rail length required to provide that range.
The Series 10 will work with current Hutchens van slider
body rails. See Chart A.
3.		A locator bar assembly is a standard component with every
Hutchens slider. See Chart B. The locator bar should be
used as directed when re-positioning the slider. See “To
Position The Sliding Suspension.”
4.		The Series 10 must be ordered by a description of the
slider.
Example:
A Series 10 slider with 48” frame width, 49” axle centers,
192” body rails and a locator bar would be ordered as follows:
	Quantity	 Model	 Frame	 Body Rail	 With Locator
			   Width	 Length	 Bar
	 1 ea.	  Series 10	 48”	 192”	 w/ Locator Bar
1 ea. Series 10 – 48 – w/192” body rails and locator bar*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 3/4” seats for 5” round
axles, less standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
			   Quantity
	 Item	 Part No.	 48” Frame	 42” Frame	 Description
	 1	 29560-01	 4	 0	 EZ Pull 2 Service Kit – See Chart C Below
		  29560-02	 2	 2	 EZ Pull 2 Service Kit – See Charts C and D Below
	 2	 27384-01	 1	 1	 Pull Handle
	 3	 11409-01	 1	 1	 Handle Clip
	 4	 19224-01	 1	 1	 Crank
	 5	 8018-01	 0	 1	 Spring-Helix 12 GA X 1 PD X 8-5/8 For 42” Wide
		  8018-02	 1	 0	 Spring-Helix 12 GA X 1 PD X 10-1/8 For 48” Wide
	 6	 28172-01	 2	 2	 Cam – EZ Pull
	 7	 18064-01	 1	 1	 Compression Spring
	 8	 177-00	 4	 4	 3/8 Flat Washer
	 9	 8010-29	 1	 1	 Pipe 1” Standard 50 LG
	 10	 9224-00	 1	 1	 Washer .173 X 1.38 X 2.25
	 11	 28692-01	 8	 8	 Hex Locknut – Coated, 1/2-20 UNF – 2B, GR B
	 12	 20289-01	 4	 4	 Hold Down Clip
	 13	 29005-01	 8	 8	 Rd Head Short Sq Neck Bolt and Washer Assy - ZN Coated
	 14	 9627-00	 16	 16	 Thread Form Screw
	 15	 11421-32	 2	 2	 Slider Pad 99” LG
	 16	 29024-01*	 1	 1	 Front Hanger Series 10 w/Rivet Left Half (Roadside)
		  29024-02*	 1	 1	 Front Hanger Series 10 w/Rivet Right Half (Curbside)
	 17	 25589-01*	 2	 2	 Center Hanger/Rocker Assembly Series 10
	 18	 25576-01*	 1	 1	 Rear Hanger Series 10 Left Half (Roadside)
		  25576-02*	 1	 1	 Rear Hanger Series 10 Right Half (Curbside)
Chart B – Locator Bar Assembly
	 Part No.	 Frame Width
	 11642-09	 42”
	 11642-10	 48”
Chart A – Body Rail Assemblies
	 Part No.	 Length Ranges*	 Material Thickness
	 12713-XX	 Up to 448”	 .232”
	 16816-XX	 Up to 392”	 .275”
* Lengths outside of these ranges are available upon request.
Note: Mounting

Body rails with holes in 4” increments up to 448” long. Several
different coating options are also available.
How To Order Your Series 10 Slider Assembly
As discussed above, the Series 10 slider may only be used with
overslung axles and the following taper leaf springs: 363-00,
324-01, 325-01, 326-01, 354-00, 355-00, 356-00, 365-00
and 365-01. It can also be used with the 16316-01 Liteflex
FRP spring.
1.	Determine the frame width needed for your particular
application. The deeper frame combined with shorter
“hybrid” hangers produces the same overall mounting
height as that of our 9801 slider assembly.
See Figs. 1 and 2.
2.	Select the range of slide adjustment you need and deter-
mine the body rail length required to provide that range.
The Series 10 will work with current Hutchens van slider
body rails. See Chart A.
3.		A locator bar assembly is a standard component with every
Hutchens slider. See Chart B. The locator bar should be
used as directed when re-positioning the slider. See “To
Position The Sliding Suspension.”
4.		The Series 10 must be ordered by a description of the
slider.
Example:
A Series 10 slider with 48” frame width, 49” axle centers,
192” body rails and a locator bar would be ordered as follows:
	Quantity	 Model	 Frame	 Body Rail	 With Locator
			   Width	 Length	 Bar
	 1 ea.	  Series 10	 48”	 192”	 w/ Locator Bar
1 ea. Series 10 – 48 – w/192” body rails and locator bar*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 3/4” seats for 5” round
axles, less standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
			   Quantity
	 Item	 Part No.	 48” Frame	 42” Frame	 Description
	 1	 29560-01	 4	 0	 EZ Pull 2 Service Kit – See Chart C Below
		  29560-02	 2	 2	 EZ Pull 2 Service Kit – See Charts C and D Below
	 2	 27384-01	 1	 1	 Pull Handle
	 3	 11409-01	 1	 1	 Handle Clip
	 4	 19224-01	 1	 1	 Crank
	 5	 8018-01	 0	 1	 Spring-Helix 12 GA X 1 PD X 8-5/8 For 42” Wide
		  8018-02	 1	 0	 Spring-Helix 12 GA X 1 PD X 10-1/8 For 48” Wide
	 6	 28172-01	 2	 2	 Cam – EZ Pull
	 7	 18064-01	 1	 1	 Compression Spring
	 8	 177-00	 4	 4	 3/8 Flat Washer
	 9	 8010-29	 1	 1	 Pipe 1” Standard 50 LG
	 10	 9224-00	 1	 1	 Washer .173 X 1.38 X 2.25
	 11	 28692-01	 8	 8	 Hex Locknut – Coated, 1/2-20 UNF – 2B, GR B
	 12	 20289-01	 4	 4	 Hold Down Clip
	 13	 29005-01	 8	 8	 Rd Head Short Sq Neck Bolt and Washer Assy - ZN Coated
	 14	 9627-00	 16	 16	 Thread Form Screw
	 15	 11421-32	 2	 2	 Slider Pad 99” LG
	 16	 29024-01*	 1	 1	 Front Hanger Series 10 w/Rivet Left Half (Roadside)
		  29024-02*	 1	 1	 Front Hanger Series 10 w/Rivet Right Half (Curbside)
	 17	 25589-01*	 2	 2	 Center Hanger/Rocker Assembly Series 10
	 18	 25576-01*	 1	 1	 Rear Hanger Series 10 Left Half (Roadside)
		  25576-02*	 1	 1	 Rear Hanger Series 10 Right Half (Curbside)
Chart B – Locator Bar Assembly
	 Part No.	 Frame Width
	 11642-09	 42”
	 11642-10	 48”
Chart A – Body Rail Assemblies
	 Part No.	 Length Ranges*	 Material Thickness
	 12713-XX	 Up to 448”	 .232”
	 16816-XX	 Up to 392”	 .275”
* Lengths outside of these ranges are available upon request.
Note: Mounting

Body rails with holes in 4” increments up to 448” long. Several
different coating options are also available.
How To Order Your Series 10 Slider Assembly
As discussed above, the Series 10 slider may only be used with
overslung axles and the following taper leaf springs: 363-00,
324-01, 325-01, 326-01, 354-00, 355-00, 356-00, 365-00
and 365-01. It can also be used with the 16316-01 Liteflex
FRP spring.
1.	Determine the frame width needed for your particular
application. The deeper frame combined with shorter
“hybrid” hangers produces the same overall mounting
height as that of our 9801 slider assembly.
See Figs. 1 and 2.
2.	Select the range of slide adjustment you need and deter-
mine the body rail length required to provide that range.
The Series 10 will work with current Hutchens van slider
body rails. See Chart A.
3.		A locator bar assembly is a standard component with every
Hutchens slider. See Chart B. The locator bar should be
used as directed when re-positioning the slider. See “To
Position The Sliding Suspension.”
4.		The Series 10 must be ordered by a description of the
slider.
Example:
A Series 10 slider with 48” frame width, 49” axle centers,
192” body rails and a locator bar would be ordered as follows:
	Quantity	 Model	 Frame	 Body Rail	 With Locator
			   Width	 Length	 Bar
	 1 ea.	  Series 10	 48”	 192”	 w/ Locator Bar
1 ea. Series 10 – 48 – w/192” body rails and locator bar*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 3/4” seats for 5” round
axles, less standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
			   Quantity
	 Item	 Part No.	 48” Frame	 42” Frame	 Description
	 1	 29560-01	 4	 0	 EZ Pull 2 Service Kit – See Chart C Below
		  29560-02	 2	 2	 EZ Pull 2 Service Kit – See Charts C and D Below
	 2	 27384-01	 1	 1	 Pull Handle
	 3	 11409-01	 1	 1	 Handle Clip
	 4	 19224-01	 1	 1	 Crank
	 5	 8018-01	 0	 1	 Spring-Helix 12 GA X 1 PD X 8-5/8 For 42” Wide
		  8018-02	 1	 0	 Spring-Helix 12 GA X 1 PD X 10-1/8 For 48” Wide
	 6	 28172-01	 2	 2	 Cam – EZ Pull
	 7	 18064-01	 1	 1	 Compression Spring
	 8	 177-00	 4	 4	 3/8 Flat Washer
	 9	 8010-29	 1	 1	 Pipe 1” Standard 50 LG
	 10	 9224-00	 1	 1	 Washer .173 X 1.38 X 2.25
	 11	 28692-01	 8	 8	 Hex Locknut – Coated, 1/2-20 UNF – 2B, GR B
	 12	 20289-01	 4	 4	 Hold Down Clip
	 13	 29005-01	 8	 8	 Rd Head Short Sq Neck Bolt and Washer Assy - ZN Coated
	 14	 9627-00	 16	 16	 Thread Form Screw
	 15	 11421-32	 2	 2	 Slider Pad 99” LG
	 16	 29024-01*	 1	 1	 Front Hanger Series 10 w/Rivet Left Half (Roadside)
		  29024-02*	 1	 1	 Front Hanger Series 10 w/Rivet Right Half (Curbside)
	 17	 25589-01*	 2	 2	 Center Hanger/Rocker Assembly Series 10
	 18	 25576-01*	 1	 1	 Rear Hanger Series 10 Left Half (Roadside)
		  25576-02*	 1	 1	 Rear Hanger Series 10 Right Half (Curbside)
Chart B – Locator Bar Assembly
	 Part No.	 Frame Width
	 11642-09	 42”
	 11642-10	 48”
Chart A – Body Rail Assemblies
	 Part No.	 Length Ranges*	 Material Thickness
	 12713-XX	 Up to 448”	 .232”
	 16816-XX	 Up to 392”	 .275”
* Lengths outside of these ranges are available upon request.
Note: Mounting